

## এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড

২৬৫-২৬৭, উঙ্গী শিল্প এলাকা, গাজীপুর-১৭১০

সূত্র নং-এবিএল/সিই/৮৮/২০০৬/

তারিখঃ ১৫-০৫-২০০৬খিঃ

### দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড, টঙ্গী শিল্প এলাকা, গাজীপুর কর্তৃক নিম্নবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য সরকারি, আধা-সরকারি অথবা শায়ত্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের সহিত তালিকাভুক্ত প্রথম শ্রেণীর ঠিকাদারদের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ

কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	জামানত	দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ৩০-০৫-২০০৬খিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০টা পর্যন্ত দরপত্র গ্রহণ এবং ১২.১৫ মিনিটে খোলা হবে।	
(ক) এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড-এর পুরাতন নামাজ ঘরকে ভান্তারে রূপান্তর এবং তৎসংলগ্ন ভান্তার অফিসের সংস্কার কাজ।	৩০০.০০ (তিনশত) টাকা।	উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২.৫% হারে।		

- অঘাহী ঠিকাদারগণকে দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের পূর্বে নিম্নবর্ণিত কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন এবং ঐগুলির সত্যায়িত কপিসহ দরপত্র ক্রয়ের জন্য লিখিত আবেদনের মাধ্যমে প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (নির্মাণ), বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশন, বিএসইসি ভবন, ১০২, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫ অথবা মহাব্যবস্থাপক (উৎপাদন), এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিঃ-এর নিকট হতে ২৯-০৫-২০০৬খ্রিঃ তারিখের মধ্যে পূর্ব অনুমতি গ্রহণ করতে হবে।
  - (ক) আগ্রহী ঠিকাদারগণ গত ৩ বছরে একক কার্যাদেশের মাধ্যমে ন্যুনতম ৫.০০ (পাচ) লক্ষ টাকার অনুরূপ कान कार्य अस्लामन करताएन व गर्द्य अतकाति मल्डरात क्या क्यालक निर्वादी लाको नेनी विवश স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের ক্ষেত্রে উপ-প্রধান প্রকৌশলী কিংবা সম-পদমর্যাদাসম্পন্ন কোন কর্মকর্তার নিকট হতে গৃহীত সার্টিফিকেট এবং কার্যাদেশের কপি।
  - (খ) হালসন নাগাদ নবায়িত ট্রেড-লাইসেন্সের সত্যায়িত কপি।
  - (গ) সংশ্রিষ্ট দপ্তর/প্রতিষ্ঠানের সহিত তালিকাভুক্তির সার্টিফিকেট।
  - (ঘ) টিআইএন নম্বর উল্লেখপূর্বক আয়কর প্রদানের সার্টিফিকেট।
  - (ঙ) ভ্যাট নিবন্ধীকরণ সনদপত্র।
- দরপত্রের সঙ্গে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে জামানতের টাকা পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিঃ-এর অনুকূলে জমা দিতে হবে।
- উদ্ধৃত দর অংকে ও কথায় উল্লেখ করতে হবে।
- দরপত্রের সহিত সম্ভাব্য সকল ক্ষেত্রে দফাওয়ারী দর বিশ্বেষণ দাখিল করতে হবে।
- অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে পূর্ব অনুমতিপ্রাপ্ত ঠিকাদারগণ এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড অথবা বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশন-এর হিসাব বিভাগ হতে ২৯-০৫-২০০৬খিঃ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নির্বারিত মূল্যে দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে পারবেন। দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না।
- विकास वाश्नारमम निश्न-वाद कातथाना व्यथना अधान अरकोमनी (निर्माण), वाश्नारमम ইम्लाङ ও अरकोमन করপোরেশন-এর দণ্ডরে রক্ষিত বাল্লে দরপত্র গ্রহণ এবং ঐ দিনই নির্ধারিত সময়ে দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) তা খোলা হবে।
- দরপত্রের অন্যান্য শর্ত ও নিয়মাবলী সম্বলিত কাগজপত্র দরপত্র দলিলের সঙ্গে পাওয়া যাবে।
- কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মোঃ রুহুল আমিন মহাব্যবস্থাপক (উৎপাদন)



GD 1310

### **Dhaka City Corporation**

Dhaka

Expression of Interest (EOI)

For Selection of Consulting Firm						
1.	Ministry	Ministry of Local Government Rural Development & Co-operatives.				
2.	Agency	Dhaka City Corporation.				
3.	Procuring entity name	Project Director, DUTP, DCC.				
4.	Invitation for	Selection of Consulting Firm for Design & Supervision of Underpass at Shahbagh Intersection & Banglamotor Intersection and Link Bridge/Culvert between Tejgaon Arong-Gulshan Shooting Club Road.				
5.	Procurement	Competent and experience firm will be selected on its experience, technical and organization merits, and in consideration of the financial proposal. Quality and cost based selection (QCBS) submethod procedure will be followed for selection of the consultants.				
6.	Source of fund	DCC/GOB.				
7.	Package name	Consultancy services for Design & Supervision of Underpass at Shahbagh Intersection & Banglamotor Intersection and Link Bridge/Culvert between Tejgaon Arong-Gulshan Shooting Club Road.				
8.	EOI submission date & time	31st May, 2006 at 12:00 noon.				
9.	Name and address of office	Dhaka Urban Transport Project Dhaka City Corporation Level-14, Nagar Bhaban, Fulbari, Dhaka-1000, Phone: 9562732.				
10.	Receiving of EOI documents	Project Director Dhaka Urban Transport Project Dhaka City Corporation Level-14, Nagar Bhaban, Fulbari, Dhaka-1000.				
11.	Eligibility of firm	a) General and overall experience for Engineering & Architectural Designs, documents preparation for similar nature of works;     b) Minimum 5 (five) years experience in the similar nature of works;     c) Brochures summarizing their facilities and area of expertise;     d) Availability of appropriate experiences and professional qualifications among staff and resources to carryout the assignment;     e) Administrative strength and financial capacity;     f) A history of litigation or arbitration awards against the applicant or any consultant may result in disqualification;				
12.	Brief description of work	The services include for feasibility study, detailed engineering designs, preparation of tender documents with cost estimate, supervision of construction works for Underpass at Shahbagh Intersection & Banglamotor Intersection and Link Bridge/Culvert between Tejgaon Arong-Gulshan Shooting Club Road.				
13.	Name of office inviting EOI	Engr. Syed Qudratullah Superintending Engineer & Project Director, DUTP, DCC.				

Designation of official Superintending Engineer & Project Director, DUTP, DCC. inviting EOI

Address of official inviting Office of the Superintending Engineer & Project Director, DUTP,

Dhaka City Corporation, Level-14, Nagar Bhaban, Fulbari, Dhaka-1000.

Contact No. of official 9562732

inviting EOI a) Consultants will be selected in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulations 2003 and Public Procurement Procedures issued by the GOB.

b) Consultants may associate with other consultants to enhance their qualifications. Associations with foreign firms are encouraged but not mandatory.

c) Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below during normal office

d) The authority reserves the right to cancel all or any of the Expression of Interest (EOI) without

assigning any reason whatsoever.

e) Expressions of Interest (EOI) shall be submitted in sealed envelope, delivered to the address of

the undersigned.

DCC/PRD/335/'05-'06

GD-1303

15.

Engr. Syed Qudratullah Superintending Engineer & Project Director, DUTP Dhaka City Corporation Phone: 9562732

## Repurchase Price of ICB **Unit Certificates Refixed**

Effective from: 21-05-2006 Repurchase (Surrender) Price: Tk 110.00 Per Unit

Please contact ICB Offices and ICB authorised bank branches "ICB offers advance facility against lien of unit certificates".



#### Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Unit Sales Department 35/C Nayapaltan, (Kashfia Plaza) Dhaka-1000. Phone: 9331228/8311398



GD-1324

## **Japan Study Center** University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000

#### **Admission Notice**

Applications are invited from intending candidates for admission into the "Master in Japanese Studies" (Session: 2006-2007). This program offers an extensive course on Japan's politics, economy, society and culture. The functional competence in Japanese language will also be provided. Successful completion of this Program will enable the students for Ph.D. in Japanese Studies at home or abroad. The application criteria and procedures are given below:

Applicants having at least 2nd Class Bachelor (Hons) Degree or Second Class Master Degree in any discipline may apply. Applicants who appeared in the Bachelor (Hons) Degree examinations in the Universities are also eligible to apply. Applicants having any third division/class in academic life cannot apply.

The applicants will have to collect the prescribed application forms from the office of the Japan Study Center (JSC) Room No-1035 (Ground Floor), Arts Building on payment of Tk 500.00 (Five hundred only) during the working hours from May 21, 2006. The last date of submission of application is July 20, 2006

The admission test will be held on 28 July from 10 AM-11 AM at the Arts Building of Dhaka University.

The selection of students will be made on basis of performances in the written test, viva-voce and weighted score in the past examinations.

#### Contact Address

Professor Dr. Ataur Rahman Director, Japan Study Center 1037, Arts Building, University of Dhaka Tel: 9661920 Ext. 4462

GD-1325



#### Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Kurmitola, Dhaka

গাছ লাগান গাছের পরিচর্যা করন এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান -প্রধানমন্ত্রী

বিমান বন্দর পরিচছনু রাখুন

## **Tender Notice**

1. Name of work

RMO building during the year 2005-2006 (SH: Essential repairing & renewing painting in/c other allied works in CAAB High School) at ZIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

2. Earnest money

Tk 55,000/= (fifty-five thousand) only as earnest money must be submitted along with the tender in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Executive Engineer, Civil Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Cost of tender documents

Last date and tender

time for issuing documents

Last date & time receiving tender

Last date, time & place for opening tender

Reason

8. Eligibility

summarily rejection

07/06/2006 at 12:30 hours in the office

Tk 750/= (non-refundable).

06/06/2006 at 16.00 hours.

07/06/2006 at 12.00 hours

of the undersigned in presence of the contractor or his representative (if any). i) If attested copy of the up-to-date enlistment renewal fee receipt and up-to-date valid trade licence is not

furnished along with the tender. VAT registration and TIN certificate issued from appropriate authority is

not furnished along with the tender. iii) If the original money receipt of purchasing tender documents is not

enclosed. iv) If the requisite earnest money is not furnished along with the tender. Local bonafide contractors/CAAB enlis-

ted "A" class & above (Civil) contractor. contractor The tender documents may be purchased from the office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka, Director, Central Engineering & Maintenance Store Unit, Executive Engineer, Civil Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka, Personal Assistant to Member (Operation & Planning), Chief Engineer, CAAB Headquarter, Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, Director, Zia International Airport, CAAB Headquarter Cash Section during office hours on all working days except the date fixed for receiving the tender. The tender documents will be received in the office of the undersigned. In case of any disruption on the last date of receiving and opening the tender, it will be received and opened on the next office day. Other terms and

conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. The authority reserves the right to accept any or reject all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

CAAB/PR-59/2006/1014 Date: 15-05-2006 GD-1300

Harunar Rashid Bhuiyan Superintending Engineer Civil Circle CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জনশক্তি, কর্মসংস্থান ও প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যরো ৮৯/२, काकतारेल, जाका

নং-কল্যাণ তহবিল-১০৪৫৯/২০০৬/২৮৯৪

তারিখঃ ১৬-০৫-০৬ইং

## জরুরি নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি Walk in Interview

জনশক্তি, কর্মসংস্থান ও প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যুরোর আওতাধীন ওয়েজ আর্নার্স কল্যাণ তহবিলের অধীনে ১ (এক) জন ডাজার পার্টটাইম (খন্ডকালীন) নিম্নলিখিত শর্তে নিয়োগ করা হইবে। আগামী ২৪-০৫-২০০৬ইং তারিখ রোজ বুধবার বেলা ৩-০০ ঘটিকায় জনশক্তি, কর্মসংস্থান ও প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যুরোর সম্মেলন কক্ষে সাক্ষাৎকার (Walk-in-Interview) গ্রহণ করা

আগ্রহী প্রার্থীদেরকে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রসহ হাজির হওয়ার জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাইতেছে। পদের নাম শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা সর্বসাকূল্যে বেতন ডাক্তারী পেশায় কোন হাসপাতালে ডাক্তার 2 कारना अंत्रकाति (四季) মাসিক ৫,০০০-(चलकानीन) মেডিক্যাল কলেজ হইতে অথবা ক্লিনিকে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন এমবিবিএস ডিগ্রিধারী ব্যক্তিদেরকে অগ্রাধিকার দেওয়া হইবে 9,000/-

> মোঃ মজুরুল হক পরিচালক (কল্যাণ)

fails sons

अफ्रा अठिव, शतिहालना त्वार्ड ওয়েজ আনার্স কল্যাণ তহবিল



#### Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

## **Tender Notice**

1. Sealed tenders in local currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/dealers/suppliers (for

enlisted firm only) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh "Army"

Ser No.		Nomenclature	Date of selling		Date of	Currency	Tender No.
			From	То	opening		
a. 1	1.	Utensils cooking Degchie 64.77cm (25-1/2") Qty-500 Nos.	29-05-06	15-06-06	18-06-06	Local	214/2756/ KF/DG DP/Ord/P-5(A)
	3.	Utensils cooking Parats large Qty-70 Nos.					A Allebert
	5.	Utensils cooking Tawa Qty-65 Nos.				10000	
	13.	Utensils cooking 45 M/D Tawa Qty-235 Nos.					

2. Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per I/T selling rate (non-refundable) during office hours between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. Then tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hrs and opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderers (if present).

ISPR/Misc/06/419

Major For Director General

GD-1250

# Invitation for Re-Tender

Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

Ministry/Division Local Govt Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-Operatives. Procuring entity name Managing Director, Dhaka WASA, represented by Secretary, Dhaka WASA. Procurement of Panting & Khaki Suiting Cloths for the Invitation for summer liveries of class-III & class-IV employees of Tender No-03/2005-2006/Labour & Welfare 28/12/05. Invitation Ref No.

Open tender method.

KEY INFORMATION Procurement method

**FUNDING INFORMATION** 

Dhaka WASA Revenue Budget. Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION Single package. Tender package No. 23/05/2006. Start of tender document selling date Last selling date of tender document 20/06/2006. 21/06/2006 at 12.00 noon. Tender closing date and time 21/06/2006 at 2.00pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Janata Bank Corporate Branch, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. -Selling tender document (principal 1. Janata Bank, Fakirapool Branch, Dhaka, -Selling tender document (other banks) 2. Janata Bank, Posta Branch, Dhaka. 3. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka 4. Uttara Bank Ltd, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka. Office of the Secretary, Dhaka WASA, 98, Kazi Nazrul -Receiving tender document Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.

Opening tender document INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer (a) The tenderer must be a reputed manufacturer/ producer of panting & khaki suiting cloths. (b) The tenderer may be a businessperson of same cloths or agency having sells center of the cloths. Cloths must be high quality as or similar quality of Brief description of goods approved sample. Sample of cloths shall be submitted with the tender mentioned as per schedule. Tk 2,000/- (Two thousand) only (non-refundable) Price of tender document (Tk) Amount of tender security (Tk) Tk 45,000/- (forty-five thousand) only. Completion time 30 days.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender Abdul Kabir. Designation of official inviting tender Deputy Secretary (Common Service). Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (2nd Floor), 98, Kazi Address of official inviting tender Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any tender or reject any or all tenders.

WASA-PI-133/2006

GD-1290

Abdul Kabir Deputy Secretary (CS) Dhaka WASA

Phone: 8124701